il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From July 29 to 31, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,293 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was

conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

N=1,293 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]1 Below are some components of the Inflation Reduction
Act of 2022. Please indicate whether you support or oppose
each one:

— Investing $64 billion in healthcare subsidies for the
Affordable Care Act to keep insurance costs stable for millions
of Americans

[2] Below are some components of the Inflation Reduction
Act of 2022. Please indicate whether you support or oppose
each one:

— Reducing the national deficit by at least $300 billion

[31 Below are some components of the Inflation Reduction
Act of 2022. Please indicate whether you support or oppose
each one:

— Lowering prescription drug costs by allowing Medicare to
negotiate drug prices with pharmaceutical companies
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Strongly support ................ 42%
Somewhat support .............. 29
Somewhat oppose . .............. 11
Strongly oppose . ... 10
Don'tknow ............. ... ..., 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .......con.... 71%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) «..ovvvvviin. 21
SUPPORT (NET) .. ..ot +50
Strongly support ................ 48%
Somewhat support .............. 33
Somewhat oppose . .............. 4
Strongly oppose . ... 4
Don'tknow ........... ..o (N
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .....oovvunn... 81%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 8
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +73
Strongly support ................ 58%
Somewhat support .............. 27
Somewhat oppose . .............. 5
Strongly oppose . ..ot 3
Don'tknow ............cooiin. 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ...t 85%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 8
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +77
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64% 38% 23%
28 31 30

3 10 19
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92% 69% 53%

4 21 36

+88 +48 +17
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53% 49% 43%
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2 6 6

8 12 12
86% 79% 77%

5 9 12

+81 +70 +65
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72% 61% 43%
21 25 35
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93% 86% 78%

3 8 13

+90 +78 +65



[4] Below are some components of the Inflation Reduction
Act of 2022. Please indicate whether you support or oppose
each one:

— Raising the minimum tax rates on large corporations to 15%

[5]1 To what extent do you think the Inflation Reduction Act of
2022 will improve each of the following:

— You and your family's bottom lines

[6] To what extent do you think the Inflation Reduction Act of
2022 will improve each of the following:

— Healthcare costs

[71 To what extent do you think the Inflation Reduction Act of
2022 will improve each of the following:

— The national debt

[81 To what extent do you think the Inflation Reduction Act of
2022 will improve each of the following:

— Inflation

[9] After Democrats announced the Inflation Reduction Act of
2022, Republicans in Congress blocked the passage of the
Honoring our PACT Act, a bill that would provide healthcare
and benefits to veterans who have chronic ilinesses as a result
of exposure to toxins while serving overseas.

Do you approve or disapprove of Republicans' decision to
block the passage of the PACT Act?
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Strongly support ................ 40%
Somewhat support .............. 28
Somewhat oppose . .............. 11
Strongly oppose . ...t 1
Don'tknow .............ccouin. 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .....ovvvnn... 68%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 22
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +46
Agreatdeal ........... . ..., 12%
SOME .. 33
Onlyalittle ...t 26
Notatall ............ ..o, 30
Agreatdeal ..................... 23%
Some ... 31
Onlyalittle ..................... 26
Notatall ............ .. ... ... 21
Agreatdeal ........... ... ..., 17%
Some ... 33
Onlyalittle ....... ...t 26
Notatall ............. ..., 24
Agreatdeal ..................... 18%
Some ... 31
Onlyalittle ....... ... ..ot 22
Notatall ............ ... ... 28
Strongly approve ................ 14%
Somewhat approve .............. 19
Somewhat disapprove ........... 18
Strongly disapprove ............. 38
Don'tknow ..................... 12
APPROVE (TOTAL) ...........u.n. 33%
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) ............ 56
APPROVE (NET) . ....oovviiinnnnn, -23
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